
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
(SERVICES) 

C. 7: JS-0011.;_ 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT tthe "First Amendment") to the Contract for Services is 
made and entered into this 22.,.1'3L..day of July, 2015 by and between the CITY OF 
NAPLES, a Florida Municipal Corporation (the "City"), and ALL FLORIDA CONTRACTING 
SERVICES, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (the Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into that certain Agreement to 
furnish Services, dated May 6, 2015 (the "Original Agreement") (Reference Original Bid No. 
ITB 15-033 and Original Clerk Tracking No. 15-00068 for services associated with 
Radiators for Water Plant Generators: First Amendment: Article 4.1 Compensation 
('Project'); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Original Agreement by this First 
Amendment so that the Contractor will be provided revisions to the Agreement and 
pursuant to the terms and conditions contained herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is 
hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises and 
conditions herein set forth, it is hereby acknowledged and agreed as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this 
Reference. 

2. "Article Four, Compensation" shall be amended in the amount of $48,328.00 
for additional services related to the replacement of Water Treatment Plant 
Generator Exhaust Silencers and compliance with current EPA RICE 
NESHAP & NSPS regulations for internal combustion engines by the 
Contractor as indicated in Attachment A-1 Scope of Services and Basis of 
Compensation which is attached and made a part of this First Amendment. 

3. The terms of this First Amendment shall control and take precedence over 
any and all terms, provisions and conditions of Original Agreement which 
might vary, contradict or otherwise be inconsistent with the terms and 
conditions hereof. All of the other terms, provisions and conditions of 
Original Agreement, except as expressly amended and modified by this First 
Amendment, shall remain unchanged and are hereby ratified and confirmed 
and shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. This First Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each 
of which shall be deemed to be an original as against any part whose 
signature appears thereon and all of which shall together constitute one and 
the same instrument. 

Rev. 04/08//2015 SA Amendment gls/rdp 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor have caused this First 
Amendment to be duly executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year 
first above written. 

CITY: 

ATTEST: CITY OF NAPLES, FLORIDA 

By:~.:,d£~ 
Patricia L. Raf!lbosk, CttY Clerk .. · 

By: ;f w.ttd,-? 
A. VV'iriialTI Moss, City Manager 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency: 

By: t~\) . (£ 
Robert D. Pritt, City Attorney 

CONTRACTOR: 

ALL FLORIDA CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC 
3814 NW 125th Avenue 
Coral Springs, Florida 33065 vJ . Alt: Michael Cox, President ~ 

..... {h ...... itF-ne..-..S-·~-(5_i_g ...... na-+~....,r-e)-....
1

----'-. -- rl;~ztta«~ 
Printed A 1 ..!' • 
Name: Ylt~NtJL uu1/\) 

Printed ..,- ( 
Name: /YI IC/If/ e L J. O<..t._ 

Title: flUJ~p.eAT· 

FEl/EIN Number: On File (FL) 
A Florida Limited Liability Company 

Rev. 04/08//2015 SA Amendment gls/rdp 2 



AFCS: Bid No. 15-033 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : First Amendment 

All Florida Contncting Services 

PROPOSAL 

Mr. David Graf FROM: 
Project Manager Michael Cox 

City of Naples Utilities All Florida Contracting Services 

380 Riverside Circle 3814 N.W. 126"' Ave 

Naples, FL 34102 June 5,2015 Coral Springs, FL 33065 

Revised June 29,2015 # 954-775-7767 
Fax:954-753-3122 

dgraff@naplesgov.com 
mcox@afcs-co.com 

2 pa2es 
Ref: 060515-MCR I Naples Crank 

The service and parts requirements are listed below, together with prices and estimated delivery dates. Prices are 
valid for 30 days. Orders will be placed upon receipt of your purchase order or signature below. Cancellation after 
14 days from purchase order date will result in a minimum 20'!-o cancellation charge and cost incurred. 

Location: Water Treatment Plant 1000 Fleischmann Blvd. 

Equipment: Cummins KT A38-G I 750 KW 
Cummins KT A38-G2 750 KW 

Option 1 Scope of work: Install new exhaust muffler with Catalyst (Black Steel) 
• Mobilize 
• Remove and dispose of existing muffler and exhaust 
• Install new Critical Disk Silencer I catalyst combo on roof (Supplied by owner) 
• Supply and install 6'' black steel pipe from engine flex connectors to muffler 
• Supply and install I" thick insulation blankets on piping and flex connectors inside building 
• Supply and install elbow and rain-cap on muffler system 
• Demobilize 

Price for above$ 13,912 each 
Total for (2) units: $ 27,824 

• AFCS standard insurance. 
• Temporary power not include in quote 
• Permitting not included 
• One unit will be done at a time 

This proposal may be withdrawn by AFCS if not accepted within 30 da)s. 

Terms: 30 days net 

All Florida Contracting Services 
3814 N.W. 126th Avenue, Coral Springs, FL 33065 

954-775-7767 
Fax# 954-753-3122 

1of7 



AFCS : Bid No. 15-033 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : First Amendment 

Proposal Submitted by: 
All Florida Contracting Services 

,\/ichael Cox 

Michael Cox 

06-29-15 

Date of Submittal 

All Florida Contracting Services 

All Florida Contracting Service; 

Proposal Accepted by: 

------

Date of Acceptance 

3814 N.W. 1261h Avenue, Coral Springs, FL 33065 
954-775-7767 

FaK# 954-753-3122 

2 of7 



AFCS : Bid No. 15-033 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : First Amendment 

AD Florida Contracting Services 

PROPOSAL 

Mr. David Graf FROM: 
Project Managerr Michael Cox 

City of Naples Utilities All Florida Contracting Services 

380 Riverside Circle 3814 N.W. 126d' Ave 

Naples, FL 34 I 02 June S,2015 
Coral Springs, FL 33065 

# 954-775-7767 
Fax: 954-753-3122 

dgraff@naplesgov.com 
2 pages mcox@afcs-co.com 

Ref: 0605 I 5-MC Naples Crank 

The service and parts requirements are listed below, together with prices and estimated delivery dates. Prices are 
valid for 30 days. Orders will be placed upon receipt of your purchase order or signature below. Cancellation after 
14 days from purchase order date will result in a minimum 20% cancellation charge and cost incurred. 

Location: Water Treatment Plant 1000 Fleischmann Blvd. 
Water Reclamation Facility 1400 3111 Ave. North 

Equipment: Cummins KT A38-G I 750 KW 
Cummins KTA38-G2 750 KW 
Cummins KTA50-G2 1200 KW 
Cummins KTA50-G2 1500 KW 

Scope of work: Install new closed loop ventilation system on (4) units 

Parts included in kits KT A38: 

12" Remote CCE AirSep w/ Brkt. 
4" H20 Hi Flow Relief Valves 
(Installed) 
3/8" x 45°-8 JIC Hose Fitting 
1/2" Barb x -8 JIC Hose Fitting 
(Installed) 
1/2" x 84" Black Oil Drain Hose 
Drain Check Valve, (ASM. 
w/CD243) 
1/2" SS Hose Clamps,# H-3 
1-1/4" x 60" Walker Flex Hose 
1-1/4" SS Hose Clamps,# H-20 
1 x 1-1/4" Breather Adaptor 
Inlet Suction Port Adapter 

All Florida Contracting Services 
3814 N.W. 126tti Avenue, Coral Springs, FL 33065 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
4 
12 
2 
2 

954-n5-7767 
Fax# 954-753-3122 

3 of7 



AFCS : Bid No. 15-033 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : First Amendment 

AD Florida Contracting Services 

Parts included in kits KTASO: 

16n Remote CCE AirSep w/ Brkt. 
(2) 
4• H20 Hi Flow Relief Valves 
(Installed) 
Service Monitor, Compound, HD 
Vacuum Regulator 
3/8" x 45°-8 JIC Hose Fitting 
1/2" Barb x -8 JIC Hose 
Fitting(lnstalled)1 
1/2" x 84" Black Oil Drain Hose 
Drain Check Valve, (ASM. 
w/CD243) 
1/2" SS Hose Clamps, # H-3 
2· x 50' Walker Flex Breather Hose 
2" SS Hose Clamps,# H-32 
1-1 /2" x 2" Breather Adaptor 
Vacuum Port Adapter Plate 

• AFCS standard insurance. 
• Temporary power not include in quote 
• Permitting not included 
• One unit will be done at a time 

1 

2 

1 
2 
1 

1 
1 

2 
1 
12 
2 
2 

PRICE FOR (2) TWO KTA38: $ 9,654 
PRICE FOR (2) TWO KT A50: $ I 0,850 

TOTAL COST FOR (4) UNITS: S 20,504 

This proposal may be withdrawn by AFCS if not accepted within 30 days. 

Terms: 30 days net 

Proposal Submitted by: Proposal Accepted by: 
All Florida Contracting Services 

Michael Cox 

Michael Cox 

06-05-15 

Date of Submittal Date of Acceptance 

All Florida Contracting Services 
3814 N.W. 1261h Avenue, Coral Springs, FL 33065 

954-775-7767 
Fax# 954-753-3122 

4of7 



AFCS : Bid No. 15-033 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation : First Amendment 

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR A CUMMINS KTA 50 
DUAL TURBO ENGINE USING A 1e• CCE REMOTE AIRSEP 

INl1JW. QolEICKVALYENJ 
COiii TO THEiOILRETURN 

PCINr M PC 11911!. IE'l\RN 
PCINI" UWT IEAICNE 

liMONiOL LiillEiLNl\.llE 
IM001H GRAVITY Pl.ON. 

~IVEASAL POAT 
VACUIMADAPl'ERB 

Ota:l<VM.VE 
AISElllLY 

1fl' tlWN tt08E 

roona llREA'IHER 

2"AaMOSE 

NOllii: 
OfEICICYAWf!.ANIN! NOT~ DICl!ED 

Ill DmAEB FllOU PalPSJllCI' Ul. 
NUft1'I ON 8QOr Oll8 DOWN. 

WALKER ENGINEERING 

...... '"'1•• -­Of ......... ID 

Gt.11 ..,... ARSEP .....,•:.:..· ....:•=-----1 
A#llOWIDn tNSTALLATlON i-::.a::.;;.• -'''-----! 
q-.g ..... 

AC01718 

5of 7 



AFCS : Bid No. 15-033 

PROPRIETARY 
1HS DAAWlNO ( N#J lHE DATM'Nl'IS llHOllN 
THEREON) IS COla'llBllW. N#J PftCPllETARY MO 
SHAU NOT llE USED. Dl!ICl.OSED TO OTHfllll. 
ftB'ftCOllCED FOi\ N« FUlll'OSE fXCfPT fOR 
QUOTATION TO Oii OllDEll BY~ EHGlllf!fllljQ, 
IMC wmtOUT ~ CONSEHT fOll 1"1! US' Of 
SUCH OIWlilHG Niil/at DATA. 

II 

Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation 

NOra REPIAC& RLTEROAOlFSll 
Atl> 38 EVERY tOD0· 1!00 HOURS. 

L--® ORDER F1l.TSt&E11"84Dtt 

: First Amendment 6 of7 

........ --,,.,..,. 

s 

WALKER ENGINEERING ..... .... --...... ..,~, --DI.ti .... 10· CCE A•RSEP -· EXPLODED YEW ... . 
UWlmD ta.GO .... . -·- - .. DNJI 



AFCS : Bid No. 15-033 Attachment A-1 : Scope & Compensation 

DUAL REMOTE AIRSEP INSTALLATION FOR A 
CUMMINS KTA38 DUAL TURBO ENGINE APPLICATION 

: First Amendment 

1· x 1 1/4" 
BREATHER ADAPTER~ VACUU~~LAhTOR 

EXISTING ~ri 
VALVE COVER L(J___QJ ..__.__ _ ___.__..u..1..--... 

TO ENGINE AIR FILTRATION 

BREATHER 

DEALER 
SUPPLIED 

MOUNTING 
Pll\TE 

REPEAT FOR OTHER SIDE 

OIL PAN 

12"REMOTE 
CCEAIRSEP 

RELIEf 
VALVE 

MNIMUMHOSE 
LENGTH24" 

SERVICE ELEMENT EVERY 
500 - 750 HOURS 

WALKER ENGINEERING 

~---------~~·------' ------------Eai\'MG~ : 

7 of7 


